Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Week of
Mar 31 - Apr 6

Gaming Revenues

March 2008
Month-to-Date

April 2008

Month-to-Date

2007/2008

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$39,718,990.73
$36,313,065.33
$57,216.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,348,709.40
$1,138,561.19
$133,948.38
$167,435.46
$401,845.12
$397.66

1,203

$90,821,732.46
$82,817,549.58
$803,054.25
$0.00

$0.00
$7,201,128.63
$2,448,383.74
$288,045.15
$360,056.43
$864,135.45
$380.59

2,703

$160,703,061.12
$146,762,312.26
$56,282.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,884,466.86
$4,720,718.73
$555,378.69
$694,223.34
$1,666,136.03
$372.62

1,202

$386,349,856.81
$352,965,014.79
$2,688,715.40
$0.00
$76,790.92
$30,772,917.54
$10,462,791.98
$1,230,916.70
$1,538,645.88
$3,692,750.11
$367.25

2,703
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$35,666,464.32
$32,630,508.16
$45,972.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,989,984.16
$1,016,594.61
$119,599.37
$149,499.20
$358,798.09
$414.24

1,203

$79,760,578.72
$72,709,738.05
$607,211.50
$0.00

$0.00
$6,443,629.17
$2,190,833.92
$257,745.17
$322,181.46
$773,235.51
$397.31

2,703

$1,518,041,672.16
$1,384,765,867.62
$914,230.25

$0.00

$0.00
$132,361,574.29
$45,002,935.22
$5,294,462.95
$6,618,078.82
$15,883,388.84

$3,151,058,250.52
$2,883,125,666.33
$24,852,261.26
$0.00

$77,509.42
$243,157,832.35
$82,673,663.10
$9,726,313.34
$12,157,891.64
$29,178,939.93



Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Week of
Mar 31 - Apr 6

Gaming Revenues

March 2008
Month-to-Date

April 2008

Month-to-Date

2007/2008

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$84,112,716.32
$76,107,663.96
$733,014.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,272,038.36
$2,472,493.06
$290,881.53
$363,601.92
$872,644.61
$374.91

2,771

$44,874,121.60
$41,023,208.97
$351,825.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,499,087.63
$1,189,689.80
$139,963.50
$174,954.38
$419,890.51
$250.94

1,992

$363,125,906.43
$328,657,569.55
$2,873,265.21
$0.00

$0.00
$31,595,071.67
$10,742,324.36
$1,263,802.87
$1,579,753.60
$3,791,408.59
$367.81

2,771

$173,603,565.11
$158,485,890.62
$1,304,490.32
$0.00
$24,299.64
$13,837,483.81
$4,704,744.49
$553,499.37
$691,874.21
$1,660,498.05
$224.08

1,992

Page 2 of 5

$74,263,206.25
$67,106,343.47
$644,469.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,512,393.78
$2,214,213.90
$260,495.75
$325,619.69
$781,487.26
$391.70

2,771

$40,926,297.78
$37,420,460.98
$307,114.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,198,722.80
$1,087,565.76
$127,948.91
$159,936.14
$383,846.73
$267.50

1,993

$2,990,028,860.70
$2,713,138,234.15
$24,093,064.83
$0.00

$18,941.31
$252,816,503.03
$85,957,611.07
$10,112,660.09
$12,640,825.15
$30,337,980.29

$1,448,199,412.86
$1,319,658,059.44
$9,075,906.16
$0.00

$24,299.64
$119,489,746.90
$40,626,513.95
$4,779,589.92
$5,974,487.45
$14,338,769.61



The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of

Mar 31 - Apr 6

Gaming Revenues

March 2008
Month-to-Date

April 2008

Month-to-Date

2007/2008

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$60,437,391.17
$55,617,287.13
$0.00
$190,661.56
$0.00
$4,820,104.04
$1,638,835.36
$192,804.17
$241,005.20
$578,412.50
$379.39

1,815

$46,546,062.50
$42,982,984.89
$256,765.04
$0.00

$0.00
$3,306,312.57
$1,124,146.27
$132,252.51
$165,315.64
$396,757.51
$187.21

2,523

$248,175,285.34
$227,929,203.76
$0.00
$820,144.40
$0.00
$20,246,081.58
$6,883,667.74
$809,843.26
$1,012,304.09
$2,429,529.78
$359.64

1,816

$219,044,480.26
$202,821,910.91
$996,215.68
$0.00

$0.00
$15,226,353.67
$5,176,960.25
$609,054.19
$761,317.71
$1,827,162.47
$194.68

2,523
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$54,720,411.67
$50,384,173.90
$0.00
$179,123.37
$0.00
$4,336,237.77
$1,474,320.83
$173,449.52
$216,811.89
$520,348.55
$397.97

1,816

$42,018,939.41
$38,793,457.09
$221,954.64
$0.00

$0.00
$3,003,527.68
$1,021,199.41
$120,141.11
$150,176.40
$360,423.32
$198.41

2,523

$2,007,984,803.57
$1,837,912,170.75

$0.00
$2,106,138.00
$34,422.89
$170,107,055.71
$57,836,398.96
$6,804,282.23
$8,505,352.81
$20,412,846.71

$989,828,522.86
$918,324,229.85
$3,725,535.39
$0.00

$0.00
$67,778,757.62
$23,044,777.61
$2,711,150.34
$3,388,937.96
$8,133,450.90



Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Week of
Mar 31 - Apr 6

Gaming Revenues

March 2008
Month-to-Date

April 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,935,021.39
$41,273,437.53
$2,203.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,659,380.86
$1,244,189.50
$146,375.24
$182,969.04
$439,125.69
$258.80

2,020

$411,446,036.17
$376,135,197.39
$2,204,077.29
$190,661.56
$0.00
$33,106,761.49
$11,256,298.92
$1,324,270.48
$1,655,338.07
$3,972,811.39
$314.74

15,027

$197,596,568.09
$181,338,603.05
$30,976.00
$0.00

$0.00
$16,226,989.04
$5,517,176.27
$649,079.55
$811,349.45
$1,947,238.68
$259.13

2,020

$1,748,598,723.16
$1,598,960,504.94
$7,949,944.61
$820,144.40
$101,090.56
$141,789,364.17
$48,208,383.82
$5,671,574.63
$7,089,468.28
$17,014,723.71
$304.38

15,027
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$40,573,767.18
$37,279,572.94
$2,133.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,292,061.24
$1,119,300.83
$131,682.46
$164,603.06
$395,047.34
$271.62

2,020

$367,929,665.33
$336,324,254.59
$1,828,854.14
$179,123.37
$0.00
$29,776,556.60
$10,124,029.26
$1,191,062.29
$1,488,827.84
$3,573,186.80
$330.21

15,029

$356,553,559.74
$326,930,063.84
$39,820.70
$0.00

$0.00
$29,583,675.20
$10,058,449.58
$1,183,347.00
$1,479,183.78
$3,550,041.00

$12,461,695,082.41
$11,383,854,291.98
$62,700,818.59
$2,106,138.00
$155,173.26
$1,015,295,145.10
$345,200,349.49
$40,611,805.87
$50,764,757.61
$121,835,417.29



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of March 2008 April 2008 2007/2008
Mar 31 - Apr 6 Month-to-Date Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total
previously represented a calendar year.
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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