



_	Week of Mar 31 - Apr 6	March 2008 Month-to-Date	April 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$39,718,990.73 \$36,313,065.33 \$57,216.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,348,709.40 \$1,138,561.19 \$133,948.38 \$167,435.46 \$401,845.12 \$397.66	\$160,703,061.12 \$146,762,312.26 \$56,282.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,884,466.86 \$4,720,718.73 \$555,378.69 \$694,223.34 \$1,666,136.03 \$372.62	\$35,666,464.32 \$32,630,508.16 \$45,972.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,989,984.16 \$1,016,594.61 \$119,599.37 \$149,499.20 \$358,798.09 \$414.24	\$1,518,041,672.16 \$1,384,765,867.62 \$914,230.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$132,361,574.29 \$45,002,935.22 \$5,294,462.95 \$6,618,078.82 \$15,883,388.84
Active Slot Machines	1,203	1,202	1,203	
Philadelphia Park Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$90,821,732.46 \$82,817,549.58 \$803,054.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,201,128.63 \$2,448,383.74 \$288,045.15 \$360,056.43 \$864,135.45 \$380.59 2,703	\$386,349,856.81 \$352,965,014.79 \$2,688,715.40 \$0.00 \$76,790.92 \$30,772,917.54 \$10,462,791.98 \$1,230,916.70 \$1,538,645.88 \$3,692,750.11 \$367.25 2,703	\$79,760,578.72 \$72,709,738.05 \$607,211.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,443,629.17 \$2,190,833.92 \$257,745.17 \$322,181.46 \$773,235.51 \$397.31 2,703	\$3,151,058,250.52 \$2,883,125,666.33 \$24,852,261.26 \$0.00 \$77,509.42 \$243,157,832.35 \$82,673,663.10 \$9,726,313.34 \$12,157,891.64 \$29,178,939.93





_	Week of Mar 31 - Apr 6	March 2008 Month-to-Date	April 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Harrah's Chester Downs Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$84,112,716.32 \$76,107,663.96 \$733,014.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,272,038.36 \$2,472,493.06 \$290,881.53 \$363,601.92 \$872,644.61 \$374.91 2,771	\$363,125,906.43 \$328,657,569.55 \$2,873,265.21 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$31,595,071.67 \$10,742,324.36 \$1,263,802.87 \$1,579,753.60 \$3,791,408.59 \$367.81 2,771	\$74,263,206.25 \$67,106,343.47 \$644,469.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,512,393.78 \$2,214,213.90 \$260,495.75 \$325,619.69 \$781,487.26 \$391.70 2,771	\$2,990,028,860.70 \$2,713,138,234.15 \$24,093,064.83 \$0.00 \$18,941.31 \$252,816,503.03 \$85,957,611.07 \$10,112,660.09 \$12,640,825.15 \$30,337,980.29
Presque Isle Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$44,874,121.60 \$41,023,208.97 \$351,825.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,499,087.63 \$1,189,689.80 \$139,963.50 \$174,954.38 \$419,890.51 \$250.94 1,992	\$173,603,565.11 \$158,485,890.62 \$1,304,490.32 \$0.00 \$24,299.64 \$13,837,483.81 \$4,704,744.49 \$553,499.37 \$691,874.21 \$1,660,498.05 \$224.08 1,992	\$40,926,297.78 \$37,420,460.98 \$307,114.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,198,722.80 \$1,087,565.76 \$127,948.91 \$159,936.14 \$383,846.73 \$267.50 1,993	\$1,448,199,412.86 \$1,319,658,059.44 \$9,075,906.16 \$0.00 \$24,299.64 \$119,489,746.90 \$40,626,513.95 \$4,779,589.92 \$5,974,487.45 \$14,338,769.61





_	Week of	March 2008	April 2008	2007/2008
	Mar 31 - Apr 6	Month-to-Date	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
The Meadows Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%)	\$60,437,391.17	\$248,175,285.34	\$54,720,411.67	\$2,007,984,803.57
	\$55,617,287.13	\$227,929,203.76	\$50,384,173.90	\$1,837,912,170.75
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$190,661.56	\$820,144.40	\$179,123.37	\$2,106,138.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,422.89
	\$4,820,104.04	\$20,246,081.58	\$4,336,237.77	\$170,107,055.71
	\$1,638,835.36	\$6,883,667.74	\$1,474,320.83	\$57,836,398.96
	\$192,804.17	\$809,843.26	\$173,449.52	\$6,804,282.23
EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$241,005.20 \$578,412.50 \$379.39 1,815	\$1,012,304.09 \$2,429,529.78 \$359.64 1,816	\$216,811.89 \$520,348.55 \$397.97 1,816	\$8,505,352.81 \$20,412,846.71
Mount Airy Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$46,546,062.50 \$42,982,984.89 \$256,765.04 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,306,312.57 \$1,124,146.27 \$132,252.51 \$165,315.64 \$396,757.51 \$187.21 2,523	\$219,044,480.26 \$202,821,910.91 \$996,215.68 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,226,353.67 \$5,176,960.25 \$609,054.19 \$761,317.71 \$1,827,162.47 \$194.68 2,523	\$42,018,939.41 \$38,793,457.09 \$221,954.64 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,003,527.68 \$1,021,199.41 \$120,141.11 \$150,176.40 \$360,423.32 \$198.41 2,523	\$989,828,522.86 \$918,324,229.85 \$3,725,535.39 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$67,778,757.62 \$23,044,777.61 \$2,711,150.34 \$3,388,937.96 \$8,133,450.90





_	Week of Mar 31 - Apr 6	March 2008 Month-to-Date	April 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$44,935,021.39 \$41,273,437.53 \$2,203.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,659,380.86 \$1,244,189.50 \$146,375.24 \$182,969.04 \$439,125.69 \$258.80 2,020	\$197,596,568.09 \$181,338,603.05 \$30,976.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$16,226,989.04 \$5,517,176.27 \$649,079.55 \$811,349.45 \$1,947,238.68 \$259.13 2,020	\$40,573,767.18 \$37,279,572.94 \$2,133.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,292,061.24 \$1,119,300.83 \$131,682.46 \$164,603.06 \$395,047.34 \$271.62 2,020	\$356,553,559.74 \$326,930,063.84 \$39,820.70 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$29,583,675.20 \$10,058,449.58 \$1,183,347.00 \$1,479,183.78 \$3,550,041.00
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$411,446,036.17 \$376,135,197.39 \$2,204,077.29 \$190,661.56 \$0.00 \$33,106,761.49 \$11,256,298.92 \$1,324,270.48 \$1,655,338.07 \$3,972,811.39 \$314.74 15,027	\$1,748,598,723.16 \$1,598,960,504.94 \$7,949,944.61 \$820,144.40 \$101,090.56 \$141,789,364.17 \$48,208,383.82 \$5,671,574.63 \$7,089,468.28 \$17,014,723.71 \$304.38 15,027	\$367,929,665.33 \$336,324,254.59 \$1,828,854.14 \$179,123.37 \$0.00 \$29,776,556.60 \$10,124,029.26 \$1,191,062.29 \$1,488,827.84 \$3,573,186.80 \$330.21 15,029	\$12,461,695,082.41 \$11,383,854,291.98 \$62,700,818.59 \$2,106,138.00 \$155,173.26 \$1,015,295,145.10 \$345,200,349.49 \$40,611,805.87 \$50,764,757.61 \$121,835,417.29





Gaming Revenues

Week of Mar 31 - Apr 6 March 2008 Month-to-Date April 2008 Month-to-Date 2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total previously represented a calendar year.

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day